

L-CAT STADIUM FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE

Scheduling Priority List

- 1. In-Season High School Sports: Football, Soccer (Boys & Girls), Track & Field. Each sport will have primacy during their WIAA designated season.
- 2. In-Season High School Sports: L-Cat Stadium is NOT their competition location (ie: baseball, softball, etc.).
- 3. Off-Season High School Sports
- 4. In-Season Middle School Sports
- 5. Lake Mills Recreation Program
- 6. Designated Resident Youth Athletic Groups
- 7. Outside Organizations

Facility Use Fee

- 1. LMASD Team/Organization: No Charge
- 2. Non-LMASD Affiliation: \$150/Hour
- 3. L-Cat Stadium will be opened one hour prior to competition start time and one hour after competition is finished.

Maintenance Staff Fee - REQUIRED

A dedicated Maintenance Staff member on duty. Stadium will be opened one hour prior to competition start time and one hour after competition is completed.

Additional fee may be charged if set-up/clean-up warrant.*

- 1. LMASD: No Charge
- 2. Non-LMASD: \$30/Hour

*District Supplied Custodial fee: total in attendance: 199 or less, \$30; 200-299,

\$30; 300-399, \$40; 400-499 \$50; 500-749, \$75; 750 and above, \$100.

Event Manager - REQUIRED

Lake Mills Area School District will provide an Event Manager for all competitions. The Event Manager will be a Lake Mills Area School District representative for club/organization/district. The Event Manager will help coordinate use of school facilities including locker rooms, bathrooms, etc. The Event Manager fee is \$100.

Insurance - REQUIRED

- 1. All non-school user groups must present proof of insurance to the District Office 72 hours prior to reservation.
- 2. Insurance Coverage Minimums: \$1 million single occurrence and \$2 million aggregate.

Concession Stand/Ticket Gate Use

- 1. Coordinate set-up and take-down with the District.
- 2. Use provided cold drinks and popcorn.
- 3. Reimburse Athletic Department based on product sold and current vendor pricing.